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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS— continued.

item. 190 1-10.

CUSTOMS : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES- continued. •
£ £

22

23

VOTE No. 67—continued,
Chaeges op and incidental to—continued.
Refund of duty on trophy presented by R. Hudson and

Co. for competition among New Zealand Garrison
Artillery Volunteers

Refunds of. Chinese poll-tax on former residents of the
Dominion—

Yip Fook Choi (Ip Tsoi)
Cho Lum
Chow Ngun

Refund of Chinese poll-tax on Chun You Tsun, Chinese
student, who wishes to study at Boys' High School
for five years

12

100
100
100

24

100

Less contribution from Police Department ... 4,787
50

Total—Vote No. 67 ... 4,737

MARINE AND HARBOURS.
1909-10.

Total number of offioers .. 142
VOTE No 68.
Salaries—
Maeine Head Oppice

Secretary (also Registrar of Ships)
Chief Clerk (3 months)
Senior Clerk
2 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £110
2 Cadets : 1 at £100, 1 at £85 ...
Clerk (extra)
2 Shorthand-writers and Typistes : 1 at £150, 1 at £60
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates

550
81

215
260
185
172
210

500

Haeboues—
Manukau—•

Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries.. £10) ...
Signalman
Boatman and Launch-driver at £10 per month
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—
Bean Rock Lightkeeper
Tauranga Harbourmaster

Hokianga —
Harbourmaster, Pilot, and Customs Officer (also In-

spector of Fisheries, £10) ...
2 Boatmen at £102 each

Kaipara—Harbourmasterand Pilot and Customs Officer
Signalman
Chief Boatman
Launch-driver and Boatman at £9 per month

Tongaporutu—
Light-attendant

Mokau—Signalman

2,173

220
150
120
110

170
25

220
204

5
265
160
130
108

6
25

7
40
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