Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

,	1				
Item.				1909–10.	
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERV	ICES-con	tinued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 67—continued.			*	3
	CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-conti	nued.			
22	Refund of duty on trophy presented by				
	Co. for competition among New 2 Artillery Volunteers	Zealand Ga	rrison	12	
23	Refunds of Chinese poll-tax on forme	r residents	of the	12	
	Dominion—				
	Yip Fook Choi (Ip Tsoi)	•••		100	
	Cho Lum	•••	•••	100	
24	Chow Ngun Refund of Chinese poll-tax on Chun Y	on Tsun C	hinese	100	
	student, who wishes to study at B	ovs' High	School		\$ 10 3 4
	for five years	•••		100	
	Taga contribution from Police	o Dougeston		4 ,787	
	Less contribution from Polic	е Берагине	nt	50	
	TOTAL-VOTE No.	67			4 ,737
				ĺ	
	MARINE AND HARBOU	vrs.			
	m to be seen to the common to		09-10.		
	Total number of officer VOTE No 68.	s	142		
	SALARIES-				
1	MARINE HEAD OFFICE				
	Secretary (also Registrar of Ships)	• •		550	
	Chief Clerk (3 months) Senior Clerk			81	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £110	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 215 \\ 260 \end{array}$	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £100, 1 at £85	•••	***	185	
	Clerk (extra)			172	
	2 Shorthand-writers and Typistes: 1 at £150, 1 at £60			210	
	Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and Examiner of Masters and Mates			500	
	Examine of Masters and Mates			500	
				2,173	
			-		
2	HARBOURS—				
۱	Manukau— Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries,				
	£10)	***		220	
	Signalman	•••		150	
	Boatman and Launch-driver at £10	per month		120	
3	Lightkeeper at Heads Auckland—	•••		110	
9	Bean Rock Lightkeeper			170	
	Tauranga Harbourmaster	•••		25	
4	Hokianga-	0.6	_		
	Harbourmaster, Pilot, and Customs	Officer (a)	so In-	920	
	spector of Fisheries, £10) 2 Boatmen at £102 each	***	•••	220 204	
5	Kaipara—	***	****	204	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer			265	
	Signalman	•••		160	
	Chief Boatman	 		130	
6	Launch-driver and Boatman at £9 p Tongaporutu—	er month		108	
3	Light-attendant			25	
7	Mokau—	***			
	Signalman		1	40	